may only be terminated thirty (30) days after either party informs the other party in writing of 

the reason why this MOU shall be terminated.  

5. Responsibilities of the Land Trust.  Land Trust shall reimburse the Town for all costs 

associated with the EA of Karns Meadow not to exceed Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($35,000.00) without separate written approval from Land Trust.   

6. Responsibilities of the Town. Town shall:  

A. The Town shall perform or contract tasks needed to develop an EA on Karns Meadow 

in accordance with its own policies and procedures.   

B. Engage a qualified contractor to perform the EA.

[...]

8.2.2 (by this reference said section and standards are adopted as if set 

forth in full herein).  

E. Provide any assistance necessary for the completion of the EA on Karns Meadow. 

7. Relief From Town Responsibility. If the EA of Karns Meadow exceeds Thirty-Five Thousand 

Dollars ($35,000.00), Town is not obligated to engage a contractor or perform the EA of Karns 

Meadow and this MOU will terminate automatically.  

8. Notices.  

A. All notices arising out of, or from, the provisions of this MOU shall be in writing and 

given to the Parties at the address provided under this MOU, either by regular mail,